

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12096/2007

SUBHASHCHANDRA (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJULA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Additional notice be issued, without additional copies of the pleadings and process fee, which is to be sent through the Court of Civil Judge, 1st Class, Indore, with reference to Execution Case No. 184-A/1981 decided on 14th March, 2006. The notice be sent through the concerned court with a specific direction to the serving officer to serve the notice even by affixing the same at the given address, if it could not be served in due course.

List the matter on 1st May, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar