

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12096/2007

SUBHASHCHANDRA (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJULA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

D.O. letter be addressed to the High Court informing the details about the order dated 5th March, 2008 as well as communication address by the Registry to such court, Registry may also forward the copies of the letter to the High Court for confirmation of service as per such order.

List again on 14th January, 2008.