

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12096/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2007 in CR No. 106/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

SUBHASHCHANDRA (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJULA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has not disclosed the correct address of the unserved Respondent No.1 in the Cause title, therefore notice could not be served till date.

Issue fresh notice at the address disclosed by the petitioner on Page No.19 in the Judgment of the Trial Court.

Petitioner has to take appropriate steps to correct the address of the unserved respondent.

List the matter on 5th May, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar