

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12096/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2007 in CR No.
106/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

SUBHASHCHANDRA (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJULA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.
Ms. Veena Rattan,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has not furnished the latest and correct address of the unserved Respondent No.1 so far, despite being granted sufficient time.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for default.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar