

|
ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12096/2007

SUBHASHCHANDRA (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJULA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas K.Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners has filed application for substituted service. Allowed. Publish in "Navi Duniya" (Hindi) and "Hindustan Times" (English) as against the unserved respondent No.1. Produce the proof of paper publication, as the last chance. List on 14.7.2011.

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)
REGISTRAR