

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12096/2007
(From the judgement and order(s) dated 25/01/2007 in CR No.106/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

SUBHASHCHANDRA (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJULA AND ORS
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachita P. Rai, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.L. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing affidavit of service is condoned.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER