

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12096/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2007 in CR No.106/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

SUBHASHCHANDRA (D) TH. LRS. &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJULA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer  
for interim relief and office report )  
(For final disposal)

Date: 01/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.  
However, the dismissal of the special leave  
petition shall not come in the way of the  
petitioner to move before the appropriate forum as  
observed by the High Court and may file a petition  
under Section 14 of the Limitation Act stating that  
he was pursuing the matter before wrong forum.

[ Neeta ]  
Sr. P.A.[ Usha Sharma ]  
Court Master